TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

readiness to drive Roadworthy
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
1889 / AEI 00038
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 1,950 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/55 R16 91H Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 4mm / 4mm
2) 205/55 R16 91H Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/45 R17 94V Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 5mm / 5mm
2) 225/45 R17 94V Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 6 mm
225/45 R17 91Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Sonstige 6 mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 06/2028
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
2 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 22VIN: VR3FCYHZTNY646837 - Protocol number: 46279945
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Equipment
2 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 22VIN: VR3FCYHZTNY646837 - Protocol number: 46279945
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Standard equipment
 Storage compartment: Illuminated glove compartment
 Active Safety Brake Plus (Active day and night between 5 and 140
km/h, depending on the detected obstacle (moving obstacle: 5-140
km/h; stationary obstacle/cyclist: 5-80 km/h; pedestrian: 5-60 km/h).
At speeds below 30 km/h, the vehicle is braked to a complete stop;
between 30 and 140 km/h, the system reduces the impact speed by
a maximum of 50 km/h. Above this threshold, the driver must brake
manually.)
 Electrically adjustable, heated and folding exterior mirrors (with LED
approach lighting - integrated LED turn signals)
 Turn signals with lane change indicator function
 third brake light
 Digital instrument cluster with high-resolution 10" screen, adjustable
and customizable
 Eco-LED headlights
 Front parking aid, acoustic and visual
 Driving mode selector (Sport - Normal - Eco)
 Electric windows, front and rear (with comfort operation and anti-
pinch protection)
 Follow-me-home function (automatic)
 Laminated glass windshield, noise-reducing
 Transmission: 8-speed automatic transmission EAT8
 Heated rear window
 Rear apron in black
 Interior mirror automatically dimming
 Map pockets on the front seatbacks
 Keyless System Plus (keyless access and start system)
 Child safety lock at the rear
 Automatic climate control (2-zone), with activated carbon filter
(separately adjustable for driver and front passenger)
 LED lighting in the front footwell
 LED ceiling lighting at the front (2 reading lights at the front and rear)
 LED taillights
 Steering wheel: Small multifunction leather steering wheel, flattened
at the top and bottom.